
Dartmouth (4-11, 2-2 Ivy) -vs- Harvard (10-13-1, 2-2 Ivy)
3/28/2026 at Cambridge, Mass. (Soldiers Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Maddox, Charley (3-5)
Loss: Ryan Grace (1-2)
HBP: None
PB: Q. Salazar-Stewart (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dave Mirel First: David Staples Third Base: David Bueno 
Start: 2:05 PM   Time: 3:04   Attendance: 70   Weather: 35, Partly Cloudy, 9 mph NW
Game notes:
- Hunter faced 2 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Dartmouth 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 10 0
Harvard 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 6 1

Dartmouth 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben-Ezra, Lauren lf 4 0 2 0 1 0 2
Serna, Faby 2b 4 1 2 0 1 1 2
Malone, Justice ss 5 1 2 1 0 1 2
Schramm, Olivia rf 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Herrmann, Sydney 1b 4 0 1 0 1 1 3
    Nachman, Sophie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Beauvais, Marilyn dp 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Bilski, Georgia ph/dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nagy, Scarlett c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Wilson, Cwen ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Gresham, Samantha cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Frantz, Ashley 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Maddox, Charley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 3 10 2 6 7 13

2B: Ben-Ezra, Lauren (1); Malone, Justice (1); Herrmann, Sydney
(1)
3B: Malone, Justice (1)
SB: Ben-Ezra, Lauren (1)

Harvard 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Audrey Szollosi cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Sophie Sun ss 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
Nicolette Hunter p/dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Hailey Neuner ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Julia Mizo pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Alexa Wohr ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Q. Salazar-Stewart c 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Alexa Muller 1b 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
Finley Payne 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 4
Sheila Forbes lf 2 0 1 0 2 0 2
    Megan Davies pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lael Ayala rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Elena Weinseimer rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hannah Ziecik 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Ellie Davis 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Grace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 6 2 9 4 11

2B: Q. Salazar-Stewart (1)
SH: Lael Ayala (1)
SF: Q. Salazar-Stewart (1)
SB: Audrey Szollosi (1); Sophie Sun (1)
E: Lael Ayala (1)

Dartmouth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maddox, Charley (W, 3-5) 9.0 6 2 2 9 4 1 0 0 0 29 40 11 10 151
Totals 6 2 2 9 4 1 0 0 0 29 40 11 10 151

Harvard IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Grace (L, 1-2) 5.0 5 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 20 22 8 5 94
Nicolette Hunter 4.0 5 2 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 17 21 2 5 102
Totals 10 3 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 37 43 10 10 196



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Dartmouth - Top of 1st DAR HAR
Hunter to p. 0 0
Grace to dp. 0 0
Ben-Ezra, L grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Serna, Faby struck out looking (3-2 BBFFFFFBFK). 0 0
Malone, J struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKK). 0 0

Harvard - Bottom of 1st DAR HAR
Szollosi struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0
Sun walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Hunter struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 0 0
Salazar grounded out to 3b (1-2 SFB). 0 0

Dartmouth - Top of 2nd DAR HAR
Schramm, O singled to left center (0-2 FKF). 0 0
Herrmann, S doubled down the rf line (0-0); Schramm, O advanced to third. 0 0
Nachman, S pinch ran for Herrmann, S. 0 0
Beauvais, M struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 0
Nagy, S struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 0
Schramm, O scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 0
Gresham, S popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 0

Harvard - Bottom of 2nd DAR HAR
Herrmann, S to 1b for Nachman, S. 1 0
Muller lined out to 1b (1-1 BK). 1 0
Payne singled up the middle (0-1 K). 1 0
Forbes walked (3-2 FBBFBB); Payne advanced to second. 1 0
Ayala popped up to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Ziecik grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KFF). 1 0

Dartmouth - Top of 3rd DAR HAR
Frantz, A struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFS). 1 0
Ben-Ezra, L walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 1 0
Ben-Ezra, L stole second. 1 0
Serna, Faby walked (3-2 BBKFFFFFFFFBFB). 1 0
Malone, J reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Serna, Faby advanced to second; Ben-Ezra, L out at third 3b
unassisted. 1 0
Schramm, O walked (3-2 BKBFBFB); Malone, J advanced to second; Serna, Faby advanced to third. 1 0
Herrmann, S flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 1 0

Harvard - Bottom of 3rd DAR HAR
Szollosi singled, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Sun fouled out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 0
Szollosi stole second. 1 0
Hunter grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); Szollosi advanced to third. 1 0
Salazar walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 0
Muller walked (3-1 KBBBB); Salazar advanced to second. 1 0
Payne flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0

Dartmouth - Top of 4th DAR HAR
Beauvais, M singled (1-1 BK). 1 0
Nagy, S reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Beauvais, M out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0



Gresham, S walked (3-2 FBKBFFBFB); Nagy, S advanced to second. 1 0
Frantz, A grounded out to p (0-0); Gresham, S advanced to second; Nagy, S advanced to third. 1 0
Ben-Ezra, L grounded out to p (1-2 KKB). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Harvard - Bottom of 4th DAR HAR
Weinseimer to rf for Ayala. 1 0
Davis to 3b for Ziecik. 1 0
Forbes singled, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Weinseimer struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 1 0
Davis reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Forbes out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
Szollosi fouled out to 3b (3-2 BBKFBF). 1 0

Dartmouth - Top of 5th DAR HAR
Ziecik to 3b for Davis. 1 0
Serna, Faby singled to right center (0-2 FF). 1 0
Malone, J doubled to right field (0-1 F); Serna, Faby advanced to third. 1 0
Hunter to dp. 1 0
Grace to p. 1 0
Schramm, O singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-2 KFFFF); Malone, J advanced
to third; Serna, Faby scored. 2 0
Herrmann, S struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 2 0
Bilski, G pinch hit for Beauvais, M. 2 0
Bilski, G popped up to ss (1-2 FSFB). 2 0
Wilson, Cwen pinch hit for Nagy, S. 2 0
Wilson, Cwen struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 0

Harvard - Bottom of 5th DAR HAR
Nagy, S to c for Wilson, Cwen. 2 0
Sun walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Sun advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Sun stole third. 2 0
Hunter struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBFBS). 2 0
Salazar flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); Sun scored. 2 1
Muller walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Payne flied out to lf (1-2 FBF). 2 1

Dartmouth - Top of 6th DAR HAR
Gresham, S grounded out to ss (2-2 FBFBF). 2 1
Frantz, A grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 SFBB). 2 1
Ben-Ezra, L doubled to left field (1-2 FBSFF). 2 1
Serna, Faby singled; Ben-Ezra, L advanced to third. 2 1
Malone, J popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 2 1

Harvard - Bottom of 6th DAR HAR
Ayala to rf for Weinseimer. 2 1
Forbes walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 2 1
Davies pinch ran for Forbes. 2 1
Ayala out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Davies advanced to second. 2 1
Ziecik flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 1
Szollosi grounded out to ss (1-2 BKKF). 2 1

Dartmouth - Top of 7th DAR HAR
Forbes to lf for Davies. 2 1
Schramm, O grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 1
Herrmann, S popped up to 2b (2-2 BKKB). 2 1



Bilski, G to dp. 2 1
Bilski, G popped up to 3b (1-2 BKF). 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harvard - Bottom of 7th DAR HAR
Sun grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 1
Neuner pinch hit for Hunter. 2 1
Neuner walked (3-2 KBFBBFB). 2 1
Mizo pinch ran for Neuner. 2 1
Salazar doubled down the lf line (0-1 K); Mizo advanced to third. 2 1
Muller walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Payne singled to left center, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Muller advanced to third; Salazar
advanced to third, out at home lf to c; Mizo scored. 2 2
Forbes out at first ss to 2b (3-2 KKFBFBFFFB). 2 2

Dartmouth - Top of 8th DAR HAR
Nagy, S grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 2
Gresham, S fouled out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 2 2
Frantz, A walked (3-2 FFBBFBFB). 2 2
Ben-Ezra, L singled to shortstop (1-2 SBS); Frantz, A advanced to second. 2 2
Serna, Faby flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 2 2

Harvard - Bottom of 8th DAR HAR
Ayala singled, out at second lf to 2b (1-1 FB). 2 2
Ziecik flied out to rf (0-1 F). 2 2
Szollosi grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBF). 2 2

Dartmouth - Top of 9th DAR HAR
Malone, J tripled, scored on a throwing error by rf, RBI, unearned (2-2 KBBF). 3 2
Schramm, O flied out to lf (1-2 FBF). 3 2
Herrmann, S walked (3-1 BBFBB). 3 2
Bilski, G popped up to ss (2-2 KSBFB). 3 2
Nagy, S grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 3 2

Harvard - Bottom of 9th DAR HAR
Sun lined out to rf (3-2 KBBFB). 3 2
Wohr pinch hit for Mizo. 3 2
Wohr grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 2
Salazar flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 3 2


